(2004) 8 SCC 569) & Hardesh Ores

(P) Ltd. vs. Hede and Company :2007 (5) SCC 614).

35.     We have, therefore, no hesitation to hold that the impugned

judgment cannot be sustained. The same is set aside. The appeal is

allowed with costs.      Counsel’s fee assessed at Rs.25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand only).

36.     We, however, do not find any specific ground to initiate contempt

proceedings against the respondent at this stage. Contempt Petition is

dismissed accordingly.

..............................J.